SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2015.05.18.01
IN RE: Resignation of Part-time Firefighters Thomas Gilvin, David Walker,
Joshua Pitts and Jeffrey Gaylor

WHEREAS, Firefighters Thomas Gilvin, David Walker, Joshua Pitts and Jeffrey Gaylor
have submitted their letters of resignation from the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Gilvin has been a member of the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
since May 7, 2012; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Walker has been a member of the Sugarcreck Township Fire
Department since September 3, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Pitts has been a member of the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
since November 15, 2010; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Gaylor has been a member of the Sugarcreek Township Fire
Department since June 21, 2010; and, ' 5

WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak recommends we accept the resignations of Thomas
Gilvin, David Walker, Joshua Pitts and Jeffrey Gaylor,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Sugarcreek Township
Trustees officially accepts the resignation of David Walker effective April 28, 2015, officially

accepts the resignation of Thomas Gilvin effective May 6, 2015, officially accepts the
resignation of Jeffrey Gaylor effective May 15, 2015, and officially accepts the resignation of

Joshua Pitts effective May 20, 2015.
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‘Nadine S. Daugherty, Chairperson
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Michael E. Pittman, Vice Chairperson
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Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer
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Randall ). Pavlak

Fire Chief

5/12/15

To: Mr. Barry Tiffany
Ref: David Walker

Please place before the Board of Trustee’s at the next meeting the resignation of part time firefighter
David Walker effective April 28, 2015. His resignation letter is attached.

Sincerely,

dall J. Paviak

4398 Clyo Road, Sugarcreek Township, Ohio 45459 Phone: (937) 848-7344  Fax: (937) 848-5185
Website: www.sugarcreektownship.com




April 1%, 2015

Chief Randy Pavlak

Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
4398 Clyo Road

Dayton, Ohio 45459

Dear Chief Pavlak,

Please accept this letter as my notice of resignation. My last day of work will be April, 28" 2015. This
was not an easy decision to make. | have enjoyed working with Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
and appreciate all the opportunities | have been giving here.

Sincerely,

David Walker




Fire Chief
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To: Mr, Barry Tiffany
Ref: Thomas Gilvin

Please place before the Board of Trustee’s at the next meeting the resignation of part time firefighter
Thomas Gilvin effective May 6, 2015. His resignation letter is attached and he has returned all property.

* Randall . Pavlak

4398 Clyo Road, Sugarcreek Township, Ohio 45459 Phone: {937) 848-7344 Fax: {937)848-5185
Website: www,sugarcreektownship.com




To whom it may concern,

Due to obtaining other employment opportunities, |,
Thomas J Gilvin, hereby resign my position with the
Sugarcreek Township Fire Department as a
Firefighter/Paramedic. My resignation will be effective as

of today, Wednesday, May 6, 2015,
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Thomas J Gilvin Firefighter/Paramedic
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15 May 2015

Barry Tiffany
2090 Ferry Road
Bellbrook, Ohio 45305

Dear Mr. Tiffany,

| am writing to inform you that | am resigning from Sugarcreek Township Fire Department. My
resignation is effective immediately.

| would like to thank you for allowing me to serve the residents and businesses of Sugarcreek Township
and for the monumental learning experience this job has provided me.
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leff Gaylor
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Randall J. Paviak

Fire Chief

5/13/15

To: Mr. Barry Tiffany
Ref; Josh Pitts

Please place befare the Board of Trustee’s at the next meeting the resignation of part time firefighter
Josh Pitts effective May 20, 2015. His resignation letter is attached.

Singeély, » /

Ra ndalﬁf Pavlak

4398 Clyo Road, Sugarcreek Township, Ohio 45459 Phone: {937) 848-7344 Fax: {937) 848-5185
Website: www.sugarcreektownship.com




5/13/2015

Josh Pitts

Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
4398 Clyo Rd.

Dayton, Ohio 45459

Chief Pavlak
4398 Cloy Rd.
Dayton, Ohio 45459

Chief Pavlak,

1 am turning in this letter to inform you of my resignation from the Sugarcreek Township Fire
Department. My last day will be May 19th, 2015 as I am not scheduled any other shifts during
May. Iappreciate all of the opportunities that STFD has offered me. Ihave learned a lot from
my peers during my time here.

I have accepted a position with Liberty Township Fire Department and will be starting
immediately. The pay that is offered by LTFD is one of the biggest reasons for my resignation.

Sincerely,

Josh Pitts
Firefighter / EMT
Sugarcreek Township Fire Department
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